## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 9435

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding with the Bellevue School District to collaborate on a school safe walk project for Newport Heights Elementary School students. This project will install approximately 445-feet of sidewalk, separated from traffic by a planter strip, on the east side of 117th Avenue SE, north of SE 54th Place and approximately 150-feet of sidewalk on SE 54th Place, east of 118th Avenue SE.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute Memorandum of Understanding with the Bellevue School District to collaborate on a school safe walk project for Newport Heights Elementary School students. This project will install approximately 445-feet of sidewalk, separated from traffic by a planter strip, on the east side of 117th Avenue SE, north of SE 54th Place and approximately 150-feet of sidewalk on SE 54th Place, east of 118th Avenue SE, a copy of which Memorandum has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 74569.

Passed by the City Council this 16th day of day of day of 2018 and signed in authentication of its passage this 16th day of 2018.

(SEAL)

Attest:

John Chelminiak, Mayor